Please Note: Agenda is subject to change

CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE AGENDA

JUNE 4, 2018

The Work Session Meeting of the Township Committee is being held at 6:30 p.m. in the Municipal Building, 1621 Riverton Road, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077. This meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act," P.L. 1975 c.231, having been duly noticed to the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on January 5, 2018

Mayor Evans – Pledge of Allegiance

New Business

- Introduction of Ordinance 2018 11 Bond Ordinance Memorial Park Multi-Use Field Improvements
- Introduction of Ordinance 2018 12 Repeal of Director of Public Safety; Addition of Chief of Police

Old Business

- **Public Hearing of Ordinance 2018 9** Creating Article V, "Tree Removal" of Chapter 450 of the Municipal Code of the Township of Cinnaminson
- Public Hearing of Ordinance 2018 10 Amending Section 525-102. A to Require Zoning Permits for Accessory Building 200 square feet and under.

Public Comments on Consent Agenda items only
Consent Agenda
Approval of Resolution 2018 – 70 Liens for DPW work
Approval of Resolution 2018 – 71 Award of contract 2018 ADA Curb Ramp Program
Authorization for Police Dept. to hire replacement Records Clerk
Approval of Park Permits for Cinnaminson Police Dept. – Wood Park
Approval of Raffles Providence House (10/10/18)

End of consent Agenda

Bill List -

Comments from Public

Comments from Committee

Closed Session

Adjourn Meeting